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N RE: PETITICNS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, * DBEFORE THE
SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE -

aF/Corner Joppa Road and *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
Virginia Avenue

(201 E. Joppa Road) * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
9th Election District

4th Councilmanic District * Case No. 98-147-5PHXA

Exxon Corporation

Petitioner
£ * * * *® * * . * * *

FINDINGE OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Thig matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for considera-
tion of Petitions Ffor Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variance
filed by the owner of the subject property, Exwxon Corporation, by Robert
Caserta, through their attorney, David K. Gildea, Esquire. The Petitioner
seeks a special exception to permit the addition of a carry-out restaurant
4% a use in combination with an existing fuel service station use in
combination with a convenience store, and a special hearing to approve an
amendment to the previously approved site plans in prior Case Nos. 96-482-
SPHA, B86-35~-A, B82-~105-17, and 3049 to reflect the proposed improvements.
In addition, the Petitioner seeks a variance from Section 405.4.E of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.2.R.) to permit a site area of
17,306 syg.ft. in lien of the required 21,186 sq.ft. The subject property
and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submit-
ted which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petiticner's Exhibhit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Robert G.
Caserta, Anthony Corteal, Jr. and Jerry Sellers, representatives of STV,
Inc., who prepared the site plan for this property, and David K. Gildea,
Esquire, attorney for the Petiticner. MAppearing as an interested party was

Donald McCullioch, Executive Director of the Towson Development Corporation.

No one appeared in opposition to the requests.
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Tastimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of a gross area of 0.4636 acres, zoned B.M.-C.T., and has been
owned by the Exxwon Corporation for many years. The property is located on
the seutheast corner of the intersection of Joppa Road and Virginia Avenue
in Towson. Vehicular acecess to the property is by way of both Joppa Road
and Virginia Avenue. In accordance with the recent industry trend, the
subject property was converted from a gasoline service station to a gas
and go/convenience store operation, pursuant to the relief granted in
prior Case No. 96-482-SPHA. The service bays were removed and the build-
ing raised and replaced with a 1,431 sg.ft. Tiger Mart. Presently the
site features the aforementiocned 27'x53' Tiger Mart as well as 14 pump
islands and related internal drive aisles.

The Petitloners now come bhefore me seeking to convert a portion
of the interior of the Tiger Mart building to a carry-out restaurant use.
Specifically, a small area of the building (approximately 231 sqg.ft. in
area) is being refurbished for use as a Jerry's Sub Shop. It is to be
emphasized that there will be no new construction on site, or building
addition. That 1is, 231 sg.ft. of the existing retail building will be
converted for use by the sub shop operatiom.

In order to effectuate this change, special exception relief is
requegted in view of the new use, pursuant to Section 233 of the B.C.Z.R.,
and a special hearing to approve an amendment to the previously approved
site plans to reflect the proposed improvements is necessary. Furthermore,
a variance is requested from Section 405.4.E of the B.C.Z.R. which requires
additional site area for such multi-use operations.

It is to be obiserved that there were no Protestants at the hear-

ing and no adverse Zoning Plans Advisory Committee comments. The Office
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of  Planning originaily issued a comment indicating they were opposed to
the relocation of the identification sign on the premises; however, at the
hearing, Counsel for the Petitloner indicated that the property owner had
abandoned its plan to relcocate that sign, thus, that issue is moot. Addi-
tionally, Mr. McCulloh on behalf of the Towson Development Corporation,
indicared support for the project.

Based on the testimony and evidence offered, all of which was
undisputed, I am persuaded to grant the relief requested. In my judgment,
the proposal will not be detrimentasl to the surrounding locale and meets
the standards set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Moreover, vari-
ance relief is warranted in accordance with Section 307. A grant of the
relief requested recognizes Lhe change in industry trends and the fact
that the major oil companies are selling gasoline in conjunction with the
offering of other consumer services.

THEREFO IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this Z E ay of November, 1597 that the Petition for Special
Exception to permit the addition of a carry-out restaurant use in ceombina-
tion with an existing fuel service station use in combinaticon with a con-
venience store, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is
hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for gSpecial Hearing
seeking approval of an amendment to the previously approved site plans in
prior Case Nos. 96-482-8PHA, B86-35-A, 82-105-A, and 3049 to reflect the
proposed improvements, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1}, be and
is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking

relief from Section 405.4.E of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
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{B.C.2.R.) to permit a site area of 17,306 sq.ft. in lieu of the reguired
21,186 sg.ft., in accordance with Petitjoner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their permits and
be granted same upon receipt of this Order; however,
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an
appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the relief
granted herein shall be rescinded.

TLAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner : 101 BOSI?//I Avleméemzm
. owson, Marylan
Office of Plannmg 410-887-4386

4N
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November 18, 1997

David K. Gildea, Esgquire

Whiteford, Taylor & Preston

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, 4th Floor
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE
SE/Corner Joppa Road and Virginia Avenue
{201 E. Joppa Road)
9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic District
Exxon Corporation - Petitioner
Case No. 98-147-5SPHAA

Dear Mr. Gildea:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Excep-
tion and Variance have been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty {(30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

% SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Robert Caserta, Exxon Corporztion
6301 Ivy Lane, Suite 700, Greenbelt, Md. 20770

Messrs. Anthony Corteal, Jr. & Jerry Zellers, STV, Inc.
21 Governor's Court, Baltimore, Md. 21244

Mr. Donald McCulloh, Executive Director, Towson Development Corp.
23 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

People's Counsel; Case Jliles

Printed walh Soybaan Ink
on Recycled Paper
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~“BOWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES

VE- 197 -5 x7AC
THAT EXXON CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation, having an office in

Houston, Texas, hereby nominates, constitutes, and appaints ROBERT G. CASERTA
as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to execute and deliver for and i the name and on
behalf of Exxon Corporation permits, licenses and applications for permits and
licenses, and Certificates of Capital Improvement, in connection with the development
and construction of retail and service station outlets or additions, modifications or
enhancements thereto.

The power and authority conferred herein to execute and deliver instruments may
not be delegated.

This Power of Attorney shall be effective December 1, 1996, shall expire on
December 1, 1998, and shall have the same force and effect as though special
authority were granted by Exxon Corporation to the named attorney-in-fact to execute
and deliver each such instrument or document separately for each and every such
instrument or document so executed and delivered.

+ .
EXECUTED on this=2’ > day of ¥ Prncondtn’ . 1996.

EXXON CORPORATION

(Corporate Seal)
oy o e vnetla

7 Executive Vice-President of
Exxon Company, U.S.A. and
Vicae-President of Exxon Corporation

ATTEST:

—nr,"

FORM

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF HARRIS  §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on AVEMBLRA, 1996, by
Joe T. McMillan, Vice-President of Exxon Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, on
behalf of said corporation.

 HoAseer)
Notary Public in and for
the State of Texas
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Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ,, Joppa Road

G%-147-SPHXA which is presently zoned

This Petition shail be filed with the Otfice of Zoning Adminietration & Development Managament.

The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimere County and whieh is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part heteof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

BM--CT

Yoz

Amendment of the previously approved plans in case numbers 96-#-SHA, 86-35A,
82-105a, 3049.

-

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expanses of above Special Hearing advertising, pesting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Battimore County adopted pursuant to the Zening Law for Baftimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penafties of perjury, that {iwe are the
legal awner{a) of the property which 1 the sublect of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Lagal Owner(s):

Exxon Corporation 7Y
(Type or Print Name) Type int Name) see fv gty o d]%
S Do O -

Signature Signature - . .
) Robert Caserta
Addrass (Type or Print Name)
City State Zpcods Signature
7 6301 1vy Ia, Suite 700 (301)513-7511
Attorney for Petitioner. Address Phone No.
David K. Gildea Greenbelt, MD 20770
(Type or Print Name} City State Zipcode
Nama, Address and phone number of represantatve to be contacted.
. \(‘ : David K. Gildea
iteford, TaYylor & Preston L.L.P. Nameyhiteford, Taylor & Preston, L.L,P.
210 W. Penngvlvania Avenie 210 W. Pennsyivanla Ave, (410)é32—“2066
Add, = Phane No
4th Floor

¥ Floor, Towson, MD 21204

6 SRR o FiCE UgE ONLy M—
Cf I State Fa!
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING Ses Sp X
unavallable for Hearing
f"“‘\ the tallowling detes Next Two Monihs

ALL, OTHER

v
@ . REVIEWED BY: oxre /2 1Y-F7
- T

e
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for the property located at
99 141~ SPHYA

®

Petition for Special Exception

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

201 E. Joppa Road

which is presently zoned BM-CT

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

herein described property for

Addition of a carry-out restaurant use in combination with existing fuel
gservice station, use in combination with a convenience store.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

|, or we, agrea 1o pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

({Type or Print Name)

Signature
Address
City State Zipcode
Attorney for Petitionar:
David X, Gildea
(Type o Print Mame}
Signature
Whlteford Taylor & Preston L.L.P.
Address 4th FlOO 5 a.hono ﬁo
] Towson, MD 21204 {410)832-2066
Qgty State Zipcode

‘ 2N
© N

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, undet the penalties of penusy, that lwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owneris):

Exxon Corportion

rint Name},

Ty

Signature

5247

¥ Aorm .
Robert Caserta 0P £ ”

{Type of Print Nama}

Signature

6301 Ivy Lane, Suite 700 (301)513-7511

Address Phone No
Greenbelt, MD 20770
City Zipcode

State
Name, Address and phone number of legal ewner, Contract purchaser ot representative
1o be contacted.

David K. Gildea
Nameyhiteford, Taylor & Preston, L.L.P.

_Zj_O_w._Bennsylszanla_AmL_’g_éu_O_)_BELZZ066
Floor 'I'owson, MD 2‘12041

OFFICE USE ONLY ME———
Pl
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING g L @’

unavailable for Hearing

the following dates

L/

:::rleweo m';‘7MN ER A
/ rd
7 7
4 /’/

Hext Two Months
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Petﬁion for "ariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 207 &, Joppa Road
%%, P{'?/S@H’%k which is presently zoned

BM~-CT
This Petition shall be flled with the Otflce of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s| of the property sftuate in Baltimore Co

unty and which ts described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part heraof, hereby petitian for a Variance from Section(s)

Thos. sz ,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, fothe Zo i}@Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons; (indicate hardship or
practical difficuity) See o ﬁﬂa &t £

To permit 17,306 square .feet in site area in lieu of the required 21 . 186
square feet, ’ .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
}, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance edvertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this paotition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Raltimore County adopted pursuantto the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

/We do solemniy declare and affitm, under the penaities of perjury, that twe are the

tegal owner(s) of the propery which [$ the subject of this Pettion.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Exxon Corporation &7
{Type or Print Name} . (Ty 6 e S Ap w_% Ky/ L2’ / ?é
- m" ki s . & '5': 9
ﬂA e fé’ﬁ el il
Signature Signature
Robert Caserta
Address {type or Print Name)
City State Zipcode Signature -
1]
Attarney for Petitioner; ’
David K., Gildea 6307 Ivy La, Suite 700 (301)513-7511
(Type ot Print Name} Address FPhone No,
Greenbelt, MD 20770
ﬁd/\ﬂ;‘o l(- ’ City .
Signature /

State Zipcode
Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o ba contacted.,
wWhiteford, Taylor & Preston I..L.P.

210 W, Pennsylvania Ave.

David K. Gildea
Agdess  4th Floor
f

Phane No.

7

/]

Neme WNitelord, Taylor & Prestomn, L.T.P. )
| Towson, MD 21204 (410)832-2066 210 W. Pennsylvania ave. (4105832—2066____
¢ State - Zipoode Mt Floor, Towson, MD 21204 ete.
' ST o o oy —————
™~ f“ .  ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING Sep S22 EX. '/l
" : unavailable for Heating ,\\)"
the following dates Next Twa Montha /
Q% Pm‘:‘ege:imles:)':etn Ink AL Vq OTHER K
I TR e ) '\\“ '/ REVIEWED 8Y: g’% oatE__ /& —/ ‘7< -7
@
T >
0O o



ATTACHMENT TO PETITION FOR VARIANCE FOR
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 201 E. JOPPA ROAD

Justification: To be Presented at the hearing
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SEVEN SAIN'T' PAUL STREET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21262-1626
TELEFIIONE 410 347-8700
FAX 410 752-7092

30 COLUMDIA CORPORATT, CENTER
10440 LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044
TELEFHONE 410 884-0700
FAX 410 8840719

Davib K. GILDEA

DIREGT NUMBER
410 832.2066
dgitdadwiplaw.com

Via Hand Delivery

Mr. John J. Sullivan, Jr,

- WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRES’I‘ONI
L.L.P.

210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4515

410 832-2000
Fax 410 832-2015

www.wiplaw.com

November 4, 1997

Office of Permits and Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:

Dear John:

Exxon station Iocated at 201 E. Joppa Road
Our File No.: 02951/00034

1025 CONNEGTICUT AVENUE, NW
WASHINGTON, D.C  20056-5405
TELEPHONE 202 659-6400
FAX 202 3310573

1317 KING STRELT
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGEINIA 22414-2028
TELEPHONE 703 B36-5742
FAX 703 BA6-0265

Enclosed please find the attachment to the Petition for Variance that you
requested. Should you have any questions or comments, please contact me. With kind

regards, [ am

DKG:bhb

Enclosure
120425

Very truly yours,

e

David K, Gildea
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STV Incorporated
2"l

21 Governor's GCourt
Baltimore, Maryland 21244-2722 )
(410)9844-9112 fax:(410)298-2794

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR
EXXON COMPANY, U.S.A.
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF JOPPA ROAD AND VIRGINIA AVENUE
TOWSON, 9TH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

G (97 SPAA

BEGINNING at a point on the east side of Virginia Avenue, which is 60 feet wide, said point being
distant 167.15 feet south of the centerline of East Joppa Road, which is 70 feet wide. thence running
with and binding on said east side of Virginia Avenue,

L.

2.

North 04° 27" 07" West 102.35 feet to a point, thence along a site flare or fillet,

North 40° 06' 47" East 42.60 feet to a point, thence along the south side of said E. Joppa
Road,

North 84° 28' 31" East 104.40 feet to a point, thence leaving E. Joppa Road and running for
the two following courses and distances,

South 06° 29' 23" East 127.80 feet to a point, and

South 82° 41' 16" West 138.99 feet to the place of beginning, as recorded in Deed Liber
E.H.K., Jr. No. 6959, Folio 439.

CONTAINING 17,307 square feet or 0.397 acre of land more or less. Also known as No. 201 E.
Joppa Road, and located in the Ninth Election District.

STV INCORPORATE

(LA — May 22. 1996

Mark A. Riddle

MDProfessi 1181

d urveyor No. 10899

Enginseers/Architects/Planners/Construction Managers



mZomn Gummtssnﬂerﬂf
Biftifcre Goumm bipauirorty
of the Zoning Act.and'Reguia- -
tions of Baltimore Couinty wil
+ hold a public hearng in Tow-

son. Maryland an the property
identified herein as follows:

Case. #98-147-5PHXA
201 East Joppa Road
- SEC Joppa Road and Virginia
Avenug .
9th Election Dnstnct
4th Seuncilmaric
Legal Owner(s) * + . 1
Exxon Gorporation
Stigcial Exception: for addi-
tion of a-carry-out restaurant
. use i combination with exist- -
ing fue) service station use i
cothbination " with 2 .conven- .
ience’ store. Spesial Haanug 1
tu appruve any amendrient:to ;
" the previndsly approved plans |
in'case'numbers 98-482-SPH,";
86-35-A, 82~ 4654, and 3049, |
Variance: to: pemmt 17,306 |
square-feet in site area in Ileu
of the required 21,186 square '

feat, .

Hearing: Monday, Novsiber
17, 1997 ‘al -2:00 pm. in.
Rodm- 4n7 Courts. Bulldlllg.
401 Bosley Avenue. |

" LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zowing Comnhisstoner for
Baltimore County
NOTES: (1) Hearings are

Handicapped ' Accessible; for

special accommodations
Piease Oall (410} 887-3353.

(2) For information concam- -
ing the Fie and/or Hearing. .
Please Call (410} 887-3391

10/5310ct.30 185860

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

rowsox. v, _ Mtskie 30 97

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

ublished i
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN » @ weekly newspaper published

weeks, the first publication appearing on ﬂ .19 2_7

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

O W eniidoon

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
]




. County Office Buildi
Dep t of Permits and - 111 West Chesapeaks

Develqpment Management Towson. Marviand 21-

Baltim_ County | ‘ Development Procassi:

—

.
-

T* Priniea wiih Sovbean inx

2ONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to tke
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sien
on the property {responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
hewspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising ars
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

-y

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: /1’/7

Petiticner: Ewm Coxp )
|

Location: _ ~ol £, e 20
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME: _ " ) A UMSahD Tode vPaty
ADDRESS:_Tio 3. Oy Fove.  Seds oo
=N MDd 2204
PHONE NUMBER: (Y10) $32- Zooo

AJ:ggs
{Revised 03/24/96)

-16-



Date to be Posted: Ahyﬁmc before but no tater than
Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NOTICE
Case No.._2J —47- SP# X7

1
M L TLE add. g vy =20 » & Feng
b, ¢ ! - = ’
(2 pref g e 57 EE = < L £ {2277 €8N

J’é 36” 2, - .3 $9 RS dec 7 Vé/ .
POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SONETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391. _

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

R
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“ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND /7 . )
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: 98-147-SPHA
Petitdoner/Developer:
(Exxon Corp.)
Date of Hearing/Closing:
(Nov. 17, 1997)

Baltlmore County Department of’
Permits and Development Management
County Office Bullding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Auttention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentleman:

This leiter is to certdfy under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

__201 East Joppa Road Baltimore, Maryland 21286

The sign(s) were posted on Nov. 3, 1997
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

. //‘%/ -/é:«’

(Signature of Sign Bbster & Date)
Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
325 Nicholson Road
—_ _Baliimore, Maryland 21221

{410)-687-8405
{Telephone Number)

GF-147-5744
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Baltimore .Count e
Department of Py its and County Office Building
Cpartment of rermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

october 26, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-147-SPHXA

201 Fast Joppa Road

SEC Joppa Road and Virginia Avenue

Sth Election District - 4th Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s): Exxon Corporation

Special Exception for addition of a carry-out restaurant use in combination with existing fuel service
station use in combination with a convenience store.

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the previously approved plans in case numbers 96-482-SPH,
86~35-3, 82-105-A, and 2048.

Variance to permit 17, 306 square feet in site arva in lien of the required 21, 186 square feet.

HERRING: MONDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 1997 at 2:00 p.m. in Roam 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosely Avenue.

W
Arnold Jablon

Director

ce: Excon Corporation
David Gildea, Esq.

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE STGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY NOVEMBER 2, 1997.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERTNG THE FILE MMND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Printed with Soybean ink
% on Recyclad Papear
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Baltimore County Development Processing

Department of Permits and County Office Building
‘ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 12, 1997

David K. Gildea, Esquire
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P.
210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

4th Floor

Toewson, MD 21204

RE: Item No.: 147
Case No.: 98-147-SPHXA
Petitioner: Exxon Corporation

Dear Mr. Gildea:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
October 14, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =2zoning action regquested,
but to assure that all parties {(zoning commigsicner, attorney, petitioner,
ete.) are made aware of plans or preoblems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. 0Only those comments
that are Iinformative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commernting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

/.'f‘
yﬂ) (Mgwpk/ \uw~LACbLﬂ \
W. Carl Richards, Jr. k*{ éﬁfk

Zohjihg Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

: Printed with Soybean ink
% on fecycled Paper



Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
(410)887-4880

Qutober 5, 1997

frooid Jablon, Director

foning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County RfFfice Building

Toweson, MDD 21204

Mali B8TOR-1105

RE:  Froperty Dwners Martha B, Mays and Fobert B. Mays, 143
Ewxon corporation, 1447
Vestry of 5t. James Church, 162

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF  October 27, 13997
ITtem No. 143, and 183 Zoming Aoenda:

Garntlemen:

Fursuant  to your  rvegquest, the referenced property has been
slrveverd by this Burean and the comments below are applicable and
raguired to be sovvected or incorporated into the fimal olans far
the property.

4, The #1te shall be made to comply with all applicasble parte
of the Five FPrevention Tode pricr  $0 occupancy o Beginning
of opevraticn.

. The bulldings and structures exwisting o propossd  on the
site shall comoly with all applicable requirements of the
Maticnal Fire Protection Association Standard Ne. 101 “Life
Bafety Code”, 1991 edition price to ccocupancy.

REVIEWER: LT, ROBERT F. SAUERWALD

Fire Marghal O0ffice, PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cos File

%: Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recyclad Paper



eaL@Enmore county, uadliano
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGENENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE

T0: POM DATE:
FROM: R. Bruce Sealey .

Permits and Development Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisary mmjtiig
Meeting Date: Cty X7, 1797

The Department of Environmental Protaction & Resourcs Manzcemsnt haz ne
comments fer the following Zoning Acvisory Commit<ze Items:

[ 35

| 642

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP



Maryland Department of Transportation

Dawd L. Winstead
Secretary

Parker F. Williams

State Highway Administration Admanistraior
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County /&:-29.37
Baitimore County Office of tem No. 47 338

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,

At 4l

,/a-' Ronaid Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: October 31, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief
tﬁ Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: 2Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for November 3, 1997
Item Nos. 137, 143,148, 151,
152, 153, & 163

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.
RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONE1103,NOC
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 7},/4/-’7
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Amold Jablon, Director Date: November 11, 1997

Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: AroldF, ‘Pat’ Kelier, 111, Director

Office of Planning | ﬂ E @ M WE L?},

PR e et e

=
SUBJECT: 201 E. Joppa Road M o Tgar Y
. | ; -

INFORMAT e

ON IZONING COMMISSIONER
Item Number: 147
Petitioner: Exxon Corporation
Zoning: BM-CT

Summary of Recommendations:

This site is located within the Towson Community Plan area and is subject to
design guidelines for the Central Towson area. This office supports the granting of the
requested area Variance to allow the addition of the sub shop within the existing
convenience food store. However, the proposed relocation of the freestanding
identification sign is of significant concern. Its current location was shown on the site
plan approved in Case No. 96-482 SHA, and it functions well in conjunction with the
overall streetscape which was reviewed by the Design Review Panel and this office.
Therefore, the Office of Planning recommends that the sign be maintained in its present
location as a condition of the approval of the subject request, or, in the alternative, this
matter should be forwarded to the Design Review Panel prior to any final determination.

Prepared by: //%%}/ M’ gﬁ/
Division Chief: i égfﬂ7 /L req s

AFK/JL

CAMSOFFICE\WWINWORINZAC\147.D0C



NOU-12-797 WED 13:34

ID:OFFICE OF PLANNING  TEL ND:418 887 5862

g245 PAL

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director

Date: November 11, 1997

Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Dirvector
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 201 E. Joppa Road
INFORMATION

[tem Number: 147

Petitioner: Exxon Corporation
Zoning: BM-CT

Summary of Recommendations:

Post-it* Fax Note 7671

Dela / /77, »

F; Z)qJ/ldl o, (X
oonnm.g/.i. 5%

Frome ® o0 $22. .2 066

Co. }a/d-unnﬂ .i
LA 1.

Fii* HIOF3ID ~R0/F

IFu [

This site is located within the Towson Community Plan area and is subject to
design guidelines for the Central Towson area, This office supports the granting of the
requested area Variance to allow the addition of the sub shop within the existing
convenience food store. However, the proposed relocation of the freestanding
identification sign is of significant concern. Its current location was shown on the site
plan approved in Case No. 96-482 SHA, and it functions well in conjunction with the
overall streetscape which was reviewed by the Design Review Panel and this office.
Therefore, the Office of Planning recommends that the sign be maintained in its present
location as a condition of the approval of the subject request, or, in the alternative, this
matter should be forwarded to the Design Review Panel prior to any final determination.

Prepared by: ;%1_?‘: fz '&i

Division Chief: %?7%07/ 47/‘,0%/ 7

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICEMAWINWORDIZAC 147.DOC

tégfgj. c:;;§?i7f‘/é:bJﬁpt~;



PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME. ADDRESS
L0 Lo Poan. Ao Davsn M 200y

\)15212‘1‘ ZelerS STV, 1pc. (Eﬂ@m&&)
2l Goveemers (k. Biig, hiz UL

AN Leorten. U SN/ wAl
/Z@r &. (e Lbion Loeprenrion

O Printed with Soybean Ink
Q_j(:_}‘ on Recycled Paper



PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CITIZEN SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME | ADDRESS

Bonfﬂw Mg

Exee. Diucton

Towsen Devewempat  Cope.

73 W. Cuesaceage AvC.

Tousson), My, 21ty
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. BLACK CERAMIC BULLNOSE BASE w/BLACK GROUT.

Service Counter Construction

CONSTRUCT KNEEWALL 2'-10 1/2" HIGH
1/2" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE
CERAMIC TILE FRONT AND END: DALMFG.: WHITE/VERMILION.

F.R.P. BACK SIDE.
1/2" CORIAN TOP BUILT UP AT EDGE TO 1—-1/2" THICKNESS

1/2" ROUNDOVER AT ALL EDGES.
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT FRAMING PANEL WITH RED CORIAN INSERT.
TOP SHELF 18" WIDE IN CORIAN — CAMEOQ WHITE

Finlshes

WALLS GLAZED CERAMIC TILE: WHITE WITH RED ACCENT
BY DAL MFG. GLOSS WHITE/ VERMILION

(NO SUBSTITU TIONS)

FLOOR  EXISTING TO REMAIN
BASE  VINYL COVE BASE
CEILING VINYL COATED GYPSUM TO REMAIN

EQUIBMENT SSKIE

“;
B

gﬁfﬁﬁ% Pl

g P

PHOTO PHOTO PHOTO PHOTO PHOTO

SODA

10y AL U0

r s | Doty Suls + Plzxa

Service Counter Elevation SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0°

17'-%" d
/7/////////////Z//////////////////A/////////////7/7,7777777/7 :i_\

P - e - e e

t1-7n

3SVHD ALTIHN .8

/\/ SO i . Jf_ 1

SIGIN BAND

COFFEE BAR

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

14'-11"

- )

14
# 147
7 e
item mfg model Wx D xH electrical
1 | HAND SINK EAGLE HSAN10F 10" x 13" x 36"
I 2 | DOUBLE PIZZA OVEN LINCOLN A LA CARTE| 35" x 25" x 4’ (2)ea. 208V / 29A / 1PH
f 1 3 | PIZZA PREP REFR. BEVERAGE—AIR SUR27C 27" x 34" x 46" | 115V/6A/ 1/4HP
4 | DOUGH PRESS PROPROCESS DP—1100 217 x 22" x 397 | 120V / 12.5A / 1450W
7 o i 5 | FRY DUMP ANETS CRISPY 12" x 20" x 16" | 115V_/ 500W
6| WORKTOP FREEZER BEVERAGE—AR WIF—27 27" x 29" x 36" | 115V / 6A / 1/4HP
. _ 7 | EXHAUST HOOD CAPTIVEAIRE 2448SW 5 x 4 x 2 SEE_HOOD DRWGS.
| , 8 | FRYER WYOTT EF—15N 1" x 20 x 1 208V / 20.6A / 4.28KW
3 | GRILL WYOTT EG—24 2" x 2 x 1 208V _/ 28.8A / BKW
10 | FRYER/GRILL STAND WYQTT KDS=36 3 x 2 x 3
{ 11| STEAK PREP REFR. BEVERAGE—AR SUR27 27" x 29" x 46" | 115V / 6A / 1/4HP
: 12 | FRY TIMER (not shown) ; F.AS.T. FASTRON 8" x 6" x & 115V_/ 2A
5 1 13| SANDWICH PREP REFR. | BEVERAGE—AIR SUR48—18M | 27" x 34" x 46" | 115V / 4A / 1/6HP
[ ] 14 | CONVEYOR TOASTER HOLMAN 210HX 30" x 147 x 14" | 208V / 14A / 2.8KW
{ | 15| PIZZA DISPLAY BRASS SMITH FG—42 42" x 2" x 16° 3" FLUOR. TUBE 2A
f 16| LOW COUNTER CUSTOM CORIAN 4" x 3’ x 3
17| HIGH COUNTER CUSTOM CORIAN 5" x 18" x 4—6"
| ] 18 | MENU/LOGO BOARD GELBERG 5--PANEL 10" x 8" x 2 FLUOR. TUBES 4A
] , 19 | STAINLESS TABLE METAL MASTERS | 72430SEB 2" x 30" x 3
Standard Finlsh - all customer-visible wells
Y'—‘ LIMITS OF JERRY'S
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'=0 RS P
/////////////////////////////[//////////////////////////7///////////////////////////////// f///////////////////////////////////////////////////////// N :
3N/ | i
20 o |
0 - . |
0 FREEZER COOLER :’;’ |
1 0 S &8 12— % 11—7'!!
| 7 |
B Oy, \_l_& T ] T m%ar- I T T I ] H : y l
\ | L |
%0 L \/\/\/ 7 \/\/\/\/\/\/]I/\/ |
; === |
% 4' -6 o _JI
-k a'-g9” r:___ PR I/\ -------------
:_<4 H L 71 /2 — .
5 | : :
I = N : 3
-6 7 ELEVATICN SECTION
m . i ]
\ 6 14'-11"
Seetion
" ’ " X e ﬁJ
e SCALE: 1/2" = 1 -0 ‘—“‘V
o =
OFFICE
FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
SEE JERRY'S CAMERA—READY GREEN BACKGROUND RED BACKGROUND
"HOT LOGO” FOR COLORS WHITE COPY WHITE COPY
* {
. ﬂnulw‘ q 7— SPH
2 Jerry’s Subs « Pixza BENCATL CASHIER -
A~ T {
SODA
8'-g" LJ f J/
e / Jety'’s
'{' =1 = Subs ley
N TOWSONIEXXON
201 EAST JOPPA ROAD
TOWSON, MARYLAND
° J Jerry’s Systems, Inc. Drawn By: JR
15942 Shady Grove Road
Gaithersburg, Md 20877 | SEPT 16, 199/
SIGN BAND ~ soxs /7 - o
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TOTAL BUI DING SIGNAGE PERMITTED

FRONTING JOPPA RQAD

- 2'x 53'- 106 SF.

FRONTING VIRGINIA AVE. - 2'X 27'- 54 SF.
TOTAL BUILDING SIGNAGE REQUESTED

FRONTING JCPPA ROAD

- 104 SF

FRONTING VIRGINIA AVE, = 30.0 SF

TOTAL FREESTANDING SIGNAGE PERMITTED

75 SF

TOTAL FREESTANDING SIGNAGE PRPOSED
32 SF + 215F + 215F = 74 5F
PRICE SIGN NOT INCLUDED IN CALCULATION OF
TOTAL SIGN AREA, PER MARYLAND STATE LAW,

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED
FASCIA SIGN 13.3¥ x 3'- 40 SF

JERRY'S
/ 2.5'% &-2

203 E. JOPPA ROAD

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
7356/430

PARCEL 146

ZONED: BM.-CT

EHK, Jr 6315/336 . OVERHEAD |
ZONED BM-CT i WIRES ———{
T
TW EL 485.§
PROP. EXXON Bw EL 484.3
CANOPY
LIMITS OF

ACCT.*» 1700009907/

SIGN
- 20 SF

DUMPSTER |

PROPJSED

[

PROPOSED [FENCE

PROP. VAPGR
RECOVERY

SYSTEM i
PROP.

RETAINING WALL —

JOSEF L. & ANNE E. GEHRING
OTG 4784/269
ZONED BM-CT

ACCT.» 090715240
/4" CTS PL-T/T
2 SETS 4- 500/AL
75'BY OTHERS

NOT 7O SCALE

. STA 000 7 EXISTING
P LT PINE TO REMAIN
STA 055.86 st 020, | LIMITS OF
MEBEYE [ lew EL 4830] | PROPOSED FENCE
24 60.00" S [ P L
\1932 CONTRACTOR 1O INSTALL PROP. 12 K
' : 4-4" PVC BUCTS 60'EA p

480.74 vaaep. 7

{4Bi60]
1431.5F. BL =y
B 27x53 TIGER MART™
. _9‘]481‘69/”/’. ‘FF - %8‘1,-6" “ %

REMOVE EXISTING FENCE

AND REPLACE WITH 6' HIGH

PROPOSED FENCE]
EXISTING LANDSCAPING — Ai

TC REMAIN

RETANING WALL

é’OWSON CENTER
CONDOMINIUM

BOARD ON BOARD FENCE——
; (21)-PC |

48141 5—I""'_____'I—J

!
481?)}' \ /

481.50

o S

) ‘ i
B 8| \#E0 Ree
' |

PROPOSED' |}

EXIST.

(2)-ZS

LRELOCATE EXIST.

(7)-C

" A% PROP. 1" WATER
(BY OTHERS) @

| TeEAQ.S. 360SF
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My %

)

7

OFFICE/ OFFICE RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE —ricii D remsempmnemeees -
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VACANT
LOT
;
i
H
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L
OFHCE;)}} f‘f,
i I

JOSEF OF VIENNA

- OTG 5720/891

517 VIRGINIA AVENUE
PARCEL 433
ZONED: B.M.-CT
ACCT.* 09149001/5

\ ~ |'MAN 1D. SIGN

/‘——ILLUMINATED RED GANQPY FASCIA
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SITE PLAN

SCALE: ¥'= 20

200 E. JOPPA ROAD ASSOC.
63537785
200 £. JOPPA ROAD
PARCEL 31/
ZONED: BM.-CT
ACCT.* 0907151813

7 / |
BI_OII/
7 et 255 385580 o
/ /‘r’/ *T PUNP
y —> - e
Lol r 2'-5"
(et || Tigs ] |
1o _g L WY L 3 L W S S Y » )
il ] = ]
4 N w4 NHIS [Tl o« fu | L 4 A

INTERNALLY HLLUMINATED
FASCIA SIGN 13.33'x 3'- 40 SF

ILLUMINATED RED
i CANCPY FESCL&

FRONT ELEVATION

N

X ~ TIGER MART SIGN
EON ‘ Y- QN
= 12'-g"
i
ILLUMINATED
RED PANEL
St en 4
BAR (TYP,} “ '[I o T
—— ]\— COLUMN ‘? Tﬂgm Mm (("] 2'-5
END SIGM o]

I

CONCRETE
RETAINING WALL

ENISTING
f EROUND LINE

-

CANOPY ISLAND —/

SIDE ELEVATION

ENTRANCE TO
TOWSON TOWN —

CENTER

XYY

OTG 10730/305

15 E. JOPPA ROAD
. PARCEL 426
 ZONED: B.M.-CT |
ACCT.* 0919610370

-._j.-L.._..-.--.._.._.._..J"

USES/BUILDINGS WITHIN 200' OF SITE
SCALE: 1" = 200’

GENERAL NOTES:

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1"= 1000’

APPLICANT: EXXON CORPORATION
OWNER: EXXON COMPANY, USA
6301 1VY LANE, SUITE 700
GREENBELT, MARYLAND 20770
(301 513-75M
LIBER 6959, FOLIO 489
DATED JULY 15, 1985
TAX MAP NQO. 70A, GRID 12
PART OF PARCEL 437
TAX ACCOUNT NO, 0905320024
3. COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 47TH

N =

CENSUS TRACT: 490900
ELECTION DISTRICT: 9C4
WATERSHED: 10
SUBSEWER SHED: 29
SUBDIVISION: TOWSON TOWN CENTER
4, PREPARER: STV INCORPORATED (Jerry Zellers)

21 GOVERNOR'S COURT

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21244

(410) 944-9112
ZONING - BM-CT
NET SITE AREA = 0.3973 AC. « OR 17,306 SF
GROSS SITE AREA - 0.4696 AC. + OR 20,456 SF
REQUIRED SITE AREA:
13,000 SF. « (4x 1,200 SF.) + (6x 231SF.) - 21,186 SF.
. PARKING -
REQUIRED = CONVENIENCE STORE - 3 SPACES/1000 SF (GFA) - 4 o~
SELF SERVICE AR OR VACUUM CLEANER UNIT 1SPACE/UNIT = 1 Pl
EMPLOYEES - 1 SPACE/EMPLOYEE ON THE LARGEST SHIFT = 2 ]
CARRY QUT RESTAURANT = 5 SPACES/1000 SF. -1
TOTAL NUMBER OF SPACES = 8
Business hours- 24 hour operation 7 days a week

© oNOO

STANDARD PARKING = 7 SPACES
HANDICAPPED PARKING = 1SPACE
TOTAL = 8 SPACES

PROPQSED -

ALL SPACES WILL BE A MINIMUM OF 8.5 X 18 FEET.
ALL PARKING MANEUVERING, AND AISLE AREAS ARE TQO BE PAVED WITH A DURABLE
AND DUSTLESS SURFACE OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND PERMANENTLY STRIPED.
10. ZONING HISTCRY:
CASE NO. 3409 -
A. ZONING COMMISSIONER (ORDER DATED APRIL 14, 1955),
(1) GRANTED PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION FROM "A" ZONE TO
(2) GRANTED SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR A FUEL SERVICE STATION.
B. BOARD OF APPEALS (ORDER DATED JANUARY 14, 1956).
(1) AFFIRMED ZONING COMMISSIONER'S DECISION WITH CONDITIONS THAT
STOCKADE FENCE BE BUILT ALONG THE BACK PROPERTY LINE AND THAT LIGHT BE
DIRECTED AWAY FROM RESIDENTIAL AREAS,

"BL" ZONE.

(1) AFFIRMED BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION.
CASE NO. 82-105A -
A. ZONING COMMISSIONER (ORDER DATED OCTOBER 30, 1981.
{1 TWO VARIANCES GRANTED:
(A} TO PERMIT A TWO FOOT (2" CANOPY FRONT YARD SET-BACK TO EAST JOPPA
ROAD IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED MINIMUM TEN FOOT (10"

CANOPY FRONT YARD SET-BACK.
(B) TO PERMIT AN ELEVEN FOOT (11') PUMP AISLE SET-BACK TO EAST JOPPA ROAD

IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED MINIMUM FIFTEEN FOOT (15') PUMP
AISLE SET-BACK.
CASE NO. 86-35A -
A, VARIANCE GRANTED TO PERMIT 301.7 SF OF SITE SIGNAGE IN LEU OF
THE REQUIRED 100 SF.
CASE NO. 96-486-SHA A ZONING COMMISSION ORDER DATED OCTOBER 21, 1996 AND AMENDED
ON OCTOBER 28,1996)
1. GRANTED SPECIAL HEARING REQUEST TO AMEND PURSUANT TO SECTION 405.6 THE
PREVIQUSLY APPROVED PLANS IN CASE Nos. 3409, 82-105 A AND 56-53-A
2. GRANTED A VARIANCE OF SECTION 409.4.A TO PERMIT TWO-WAY VEHICULAR TRAVELWAY
WIDTHS OF 7's, 8.8's, 11.27's AND 14'+ IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED MINIMUM WIDTH OF 20'.
11. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS, CRITICAL AREAS, ARCHECLOGICAL SITES, ENDANGERED SPECIES
HABITAT ON THE SITE.
12. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES TO ILLUMINATE THE PROPERTY SHALL BE ARRANGED TO REFLECT
LIGHT AWAY FROM PUBLIC STREET ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
13. TRASH WILL BE COLLECTED BY A PRIVATE CONTRACTOR.

4. ALL SIGNS WILL COMPLY WITH (B.C.Z.R.)
15, THERE ARE NO WELLS OR SEPTIC SYSTEMS ON THIS SITE.

16. F.AR,
EXISTING FAR - 2,132 DIVIDED BY 20,456 - 0.104
PROPOSED FAR - 1,431DIVIDED BY 20,456 - 0.069
PERMITTED FAR = 5,5 X 17,306 SF = 95,183 SF
17. THE NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT IS LOCATED ON THE SOUTHEAST CORNER AT THE

INTERSECTION OF EAST JOPPA ROAD AND VIRGINIA AVENUE.
18. AMENITY OPEN SPACE: (A0.S)
REQUIRED 0.10 X 1,431 SF
PROPOSED 1,544 SQ.FT.

19. REFIEF REQUESTED
A SPECIAL HEARING - TO AMEND THE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED PLANS AND CASE NUMBERS:

96-482-SHA, 86-35A, 82-1054, 3409.
B SPECIAL EXCEPTION - TO PERMIT AN ADDITION OF A CARRY OQUT RESTAURANT USE IN

COMBINATION WITH AN EXISTING FUEL SERVICE STATION.
C VARIANCES -

- 144 SF

1. SECTION 405.4E - TO PERMIT 17,306 SF.IN SITE AREA IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 21,186 SF.

20. THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT FROM THE FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS. (LESS THAN
40,000 SF OF DISTURBANCE) i

21, LIMITED EXEMPTION WILL BE REQUESTED PURSUANT TO BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE SECTION
26-171 {a) (7).

21, THE ENTIRE SITE CONSIST OF GIB (GLENELG) SOILS

22. THE SITE IS LOCATED ON BUS ROUTE NO. 3,11 & 55,

EXXON COMPANY, U.S.A.

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION
Marketing/Fuel Products/Technical Support

COPYRIGHT@ 1995 EXXON COMPANY, US.A. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Court

fax: (410) 298-2794
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STV Incorporated

21

Revisions

97-005-2
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201 EAST JOPP'A ROAD
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